

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan

Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/MWC/2024-25/1050 03 October 2024

Orientation cum Informative Session on Minority Scholarships by Minorities Welfare Committee

The Minorities Welfare Committee of St. Xavier's College Jaipur is organizing an Orientation cum Informative Session on Minority Scholarships available to students of minority communities. Interested students of minority communities can attend the session.

Topic: Orientation cum Informative Session on Minority Scholarships

Date: 4 October 2024 **Time:** 12:30 PM

Venue: Conference Hall

Resource Person: Dr. Salim Khan

For more information, kindly contact:

Sr. Dr. Ligimol Louis CMC - ligimollouis@sxcjpr.edu.in

Dr. Salim Khan - salimkhan@sxcjpr.edu.in

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/MWC/2024-25/1051-1055

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, MWC, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur